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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1980
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2013
FOUR LANE RING ROAD IN MUZAFFARPUR
Singh Dr. Raghuvansh Prasad

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the four-lane road under East-West Corridor and National Highway (NH)-77 in Muzaffarpur in Bihar have been covered from three sides and one side is left;

(b) if so, the details thereof; (

(c) whether the four-lane ring road in Muzaffarpur will be completed with the construction of Madhol to the right Mushahari via Magholi on NH-77; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) & (b) Muzaffarpur i s connected from all sides by road improvement projects under National Highways Development Project (NHDP), which include 4-laning of Muzaffarpur-Darbhanga Section of NH-57, 4-laning of Muzaffarpur-Gopalganj Section of NH-28, 2-
laning with paved shoulder of Muzaffarpur-Barauni Section of NH-28 (which includes 4-laning near Muzaffarpur), 2-laning with paved shoulder of Muzaffarpur-Sonbarsa Section of NH-77 and 4-laning of Muzaffarpur-Hajipur Section of NH-77 including Muzaffarpur bypass.

(c) to (d) There is no proposal for construction of ring road around Muzaffarpur as part of National Highways Development
Programme.
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